PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Ignacio LLORENTE GONZALEZ	11/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S.L.		
Street Address:	POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL LOS AGUSTINOS, CALLE A S/N		
City:	PAMPLONA (NAVARRA)		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	ES-31013		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11921718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127081800

Email: ostanford@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP
Address Line 1: 26 West 61 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 017112-8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Richards

Total Attachments: 3

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-05292009-150608#page1.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-05292009-150608#page2.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-05292009-150608#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0147

CH \$40.00 1192171

500872319

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 017112-8</u>		PATENT
		[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [x] U.S. Application or
E	for:	U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Patent
		[] PCT Application
		[] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner
ASSIGN	IMEN	T OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by the receipt of which is hereby acknowleds	ASSIC	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), d for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention		
		José Ignacio LLORENTE GONZÁLEZ (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
		c/o Gamesa Innovation & Technology, S.L.
		Parque Tecnológico Zamudio, Ed. 207C
		ES-48170 Zamudio (Vizcaya) Spain
		Spanish Nationality
(if assignment is by person o and this was t	r entity i	to whom invention was previously assigned l in PTO, add the following)
	Reel	
_	rame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLGOY, S.L. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
		POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL LOS AGUSTINOS Address
		CALLE A S/N ES-31013 PAMPLONA (NAVARRA) SPAIN
		Spanish
		Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentat	ives of the ASSIGNEE
		(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0148

(complete one of the following)

	[x]	the entire right, title and	d interest	
	[]	an undivided	percent (%) right, title and interest
for the United	i States a	nd its territorial possession	ns	
		(check the following box, if f	oreign rights are also to be ass	igned)
	[]	and in all foreign count	ries, including all rights to	o claim priority,
in and to any	and all ir	mprovements which are dis	sclosed in the invention er	ntitled:
		WIND TURI	BINE	ALC: AND
Name of inve	ntor(s) _	José Ignacio LLORE	NTE GONZÁLEZ	
		(check and complete	(a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
(a) (b)	found in ([] ·[] []	Not yet filed U.S. paten Not yet filed U.S. provi above-entitled invention [] To comply wit ASSIGNOR signature []	th 37 CFR 3.21 for recogning below, hereby author	
(d)	[]		al patent application no.	
(e)	[x]			342 filed on 13 June 2006
(f)	[]	[] A change of ad	dress to which correspondence fees is being sent separate	idence is to be sent regarding
		(also check (g), if foreign ap	pplication(s) is also being assign	ned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivale claim priority	nt thereof in a foreign c	ountry, including the right to

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0149 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

	WARNING:	The date of signing must be checked above.	the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date: (x) 11/108		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) José Ignacio LLORENTE GONZÁLEZ
Date:			
Date:	· ·		
Date:			
		(if ASSIGNOR is a legal e	ntity, complete the following information)
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
			Title
NOTE	Ų,	<u> </u>	ecessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be . Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 022753 FRAME: 0150